

CITY OF MARLBOROUGH TRAFFIC COMMISSION

A regulation to amend the Rules and Regulations of the Traffic Commission of the City of Marlborough, thereof entitled, <u>VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC</u>, Article VII, Section 586-49, Schedule V: "One-Way Streets";

BE IT ENACTED BY THE TRAFFIC COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF MARLBOROUGH AS FOLLOWS:

s. 586-49 of the Rules and Regulations of the Traffic Commission of the City of Marlborough is hereby amended by adding to said schedule the following:

Name of Street	Direction Of Travel	Limits
Carl Rowe Jr. Parking Deck	South	Westerly ramp, down from the entry level to the lowest level in the Parking Deck.
Carl Rowe Jr. Parking Deck	North	Easterly ramp, up from the lowest Level to the entry level in the Parking Deck.